2AD280 Main Spindle Motor (Preliminary)
DOK-MOTOR*-2AD280*****-PR01-AE-P
Project Planning
mannesmann
Rexroth
engineering
Indramat283365
Pre

such will be noted on the slip or freight papers.
The packaging on each motor lists the following information:
· type designation of the motor (typecode or description)
· customer
· delivery slip number
· consignment
· freight company
(Also see section 5, “Identifying the merchandise“.)
Pre
lim
ina
ry
2AD280 Spindle Motor Identifying the merchandise  5-1
DOK-MOTOR*-2AD280*****-PRJ1-AE-P ·  12/98
5 Identifying the merchandise
5.1 Delivery slip
One copy of the delivery slip is attached to the top of the carton. The listed
contents can be distributed over several cartons (transport containers). This
is noted on the delivery slip or consignment document.
The delivery slip identifies the merchandise by designation and item number.
5.2 Barcode sticker
A bar-code sticker on the motor packaging identifies the contents by type and
job order.
In preparation
Figure 5-1: Bar-code sticker on the package of a 2AD280 (example)
5.3 Name plate
The motor has a name plate containing rating information. It is located
towards the front of the air baffle on the upper right hand side on the motor
(looking towards the motor shaft).
In preparation
Figure 5-2: Motor name plate (example: 2AD280)
Pre
lim
ina
ry
2AD280 Spindle Motor Storage, Transport and Handling  6-1
DOK-MOTOR*-2AD280*****-PRJ1-AE-P ·  12/98
6 Storage, Transport and Handling
6.1 Notes on the package
There are notes on the package concerning storage, transport and handling.
These notes must be adhered.
Achtung
Hochwertige Elektronik
Attention
Fragile Electronics
Vor Nässe schützen Nicht werfen
nicht belasten Nicht kanten
Do not apply load Do not tip
Do not drop Keep dry
Figure 6-1: Transportation safety guidelines
6.2 Storage
Motors must be stored in a dust-free environment, free from the hazard of
impact. The permissible ambient temperature range is -20°C to +80°C.
Plastic protective sleeves are placed over the motor feedback connector.
They only serve to protect against moisture and mechanical damage.
6.3 Transport and handling
Warning
Motor damage during handling and mounting
Improper transport and handling can damage the motor.
Þ  Therefore, please note the following instructions.
Maintain the following conditions during transport and when handling:
Þ Use suitable transport devices. Note the weight of the components
(weights are listed in the individual sections of the motor under the
technical data or on the name plate of the motor).
Þ Use shock-dampening for transporting if excessive shock could occur.
Note the limit data in section 2.1 "Maximum vibration and shock stress"
Þ Transport in horizontal position only.
Þ Do not lift the motor at the surface cooling devices.
Pre
lim
ina
ry
6-2  Storage, Transport and Handling 2AD280 Spindle Motor